SR PR E RS W3O

B e T
e e e

T -1 (a)

CC-12 {q)

L e i s st e i

City Manager Peterson presented the following bids which
had been received for "Lodi Grape scwl Interior Fencing"

BiDDER AND AMOUNT OF BID
Economy Fence Co., $14,084.84 (addendum not included in bid)’
Frontier Guardce, Inc., $17,314.50 »
C & R Fence Co., $20,079.00

The Yard Lumber and Fence Supply, $20,428.20 (Addendum not
- included in bid)

Stockton Fence Co., $21,264.83

Pisor Fence Div., Inc., $24,444.00

Clark-Whittaker Co, Inc., $27,266.70, Alt., $21,737.70
Central Fence Co., $27,645.60, Alt. $20,515.50

Council was apprised that this project includes the
installation of a 4 ft. high, vinyl-coated fence along the
rim of the stadium. Altemative fencing was evaluated and
due to the high cost (more than double this fence}, they
were not included in the specifications. Problems
involving the bids received were outlined for Council's
information.

Council adopted Resolution No. 86-51 awarding the contract
for "Lodi Grape Bowl Interior Fencing" to Frontier Guardco,
Inc. in the amount of $17,314.50.




, LU ~ COUNCIL COMMUNICATION
* PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT R : |

City Counci Project Data )
: ' Originally Budgeted: 1985
FROM: City Manager Budgeted Fund: Capital Outlay Reserve
S Amount Budgeted: $30,000
- DATE: March 27, 1386 Total Project Estimate: $23,000

SUBJECT Lodi Grape Bowl Bid Opening Date: March 26, 1986

Interior Fencing

“RECOMHENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above project
to Frontier Guardco Inc. in the amount of $17,314.50. :

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project includes the installation of a 4 ft. high,
vinyl-coated fence along the rim of the stadium. Alternative fencing was evaluated
and due to the high cost {more than double this fence}, they were not included

in the specifications.

Award of this project was not included in the regular Council agenda due to some
problems with the bids that had to be resolved. These are discussed below. It
is being brought to the Council as a non-agenda item in order to expedite early
completion of the work. The stadium will be used for City league softball five
days a week during May and for graduation ceremonies, June 11, 12 and 13. The
work must be completed for the graduations and it is desirable to have it done
for the softball games. By awarding the cortract on April 3, the work will be
completed in early May. Waiting until April 16 will delay completion untii late
-May and leaves little room for unexpected delays.

The problem with the bid involved an addendum to the specifications. The apparent
low bidder (Economy. Fence) was aware of the addendum and mailed an amended bid
which was not in the City's hands at the time of the bid opening. They indicated
in a telephone conversation that their amended bid was $19,465.40, and they were
aware of the second bid of $17,314.50.

The second bidder (Frontier Guardco Inc.)}, was also contacted and is aware of'
all the requirements of the specifications and wishes to proceed with the project.

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on February 13, 1586.
The City has received the ftollowing 8 bids for this project:

APPROVED: (;2 I~/ B FILE NO.
: L gLos. s A0 e

THOMAS A. PETERSON, City Manager J

I A st o e~ e ere e ettt e




»HCiﬁYfCoﬁﬁcii ” :
March 27, 1986 e
= Page 2

‘BIDDER LOCATION

Economy Fepce Co. Stockton
Frontier Guardco, inc, Sacramento

€ & R Fence Co. Stockton
The Yard Lumber ¢ Fence Supply Modesto

Stockton Fence Co. Stockton

Pisor Fence Div, Inc. Citrus Heights
Clark-Whittaker Co. inc. Sacramento
Central Fence Co. San Leandro

Engineers Estimate
*Addendum not included in bid.

\ s
A Akl T o~
SN
<ji;;?éL. Ronsko
Publhc Works Director
N~ .

N

€c: Assistant Finance Director
Parks & Recreation Director
Economy Fence (o.
Frontier Guardco, Inc. |

 JLR/RCP/ech

(Alt.)

(Alt.)

BID

$14,080. 84
17,314.50
20,079.00
20,428.20%
21,264.83
24 444 00

27,266.70
21,737.70

27,645.00
20,515.50

. 27,336.00



RESOLUTION NO. 86-51

) AWARD - LODI GRAPE BOWL INTERTOR FPVCING

WHEREAS, 1n answer to notlce duly‘ ‘publ ,

accordance: w1th law and the ‘order -of this. City Council,

sealed blds were received ‘and publicly opened by the City

kClerk of this City cn March 26, 1986 at 11:00 a.m. for the

-'Qcontract for Lodi Grape Bowl’ Interlor Penc1pg as. described -
.. in; the specifications therefor approved by the City Council
 February 19, .1986; arnd

,é ST RS WHEREAS, said bids have _been compared, checked,
ST o and tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City
Manager as fcllows:

Bidder Amount
Frontier Guardco Inc. $17,314.50
Clark-whitaker Co., Inc. 27,266.70
_ Alt. 21,737.70
Central Fence Company 27,645.00
Alt. 20,515.50
Pisor Fence Division,Inc. 24,444.00
Economy Fence Company 14,080.84
C & R Fence Contractors 20,079.00
Stockton Fence Company 21,264.83
. The Yard Lumber & Fence 26,428.2C

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award
be made to the low bidder, Frontier Guardco, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for Lodi
Grape Bowl Interior Fencing be and the same is hereby made

to Frontier Guardco, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of
$17,314.50.
Dated: April 2, 1986

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-51
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Lodi in a recular meeting
held April 2, 1986 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Pinkerton,
: ’ Reid, Snider, and
Hinchman (Mayor}

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

%

(lece I Zi¢”¥<>/~—
Alice M. Reimche
City Clerk




